## Resolution

**WHEREAS**, Anna Marie Gonzales is retiring on November 30, 2021, after 31 years of service with Harris County Pretrial Services; and

**WHEREAS**, Ms. Gonzales joined Harris County Pretrial Services on November 5, 1990, as a Pretrial Officer in the Court Information Division; and

**WHEREAS**, Ms. Gonzales transferred to a position directly serving in the courts in May 1994, where she served until her retirement; and

**WHEREAS**, Ms. Gonzales' experience and contributions to Pretrial Services will be missed by her many friends and colleagues; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Gonzales will continue to work part-time with an immigration attorney and continue her service to the community as president of the Denver Harbor Civic Club working towards increasing the number of apartments available to senior citizens in the neighborhood, renovating and improving local parks, adding murals to the underpasses in Denver Harbor, volunteering with the food bank and her church, and traveling to Alaska: now, therefore

**BE IT RESOLVED** that Harris County Commissioners Court hereby commends and congratulates

## **Anna Marie Gonzales**

for 31 years of dedicated service to Harris County and extends best wishes for success and happiness in all your future endeavors.

It is hereby *ORDERED* that this Resolution be spread upon the minutes of Commissioners Court this 30th day of November 2021.

LINA HIDALGO, County Judge	
RODNEY ELLIS, Commissioner Precinct One	ADRIAN GARCIA, Commissioner Precinct Two
TOM S. RAMSEY, P.E., Commissioner Precinct Three	R. JACK CAGLE, Commissioner Precinct Four
	ATTEST:
	Teneshia Hudspeth, County Clerk

Harris County, Texas